The HL01RZC Series uses advanced circuit design and
packaging technology to realize superior reliability and
performance.  A 125kHz push-pull oscillator is used in
the input stage.  Beat-frequency oscillator  problems
are reduced when using the HL01RZC Series with high
frequency isolation amplifi ers.
Reduced parts count and all surface mount construction add
to the reliability of the HL01RZC Series. The use of surface

 GENERAL
 Switching Frequency   125  kHz
 Package Weight   10  g
 MTTF per MIL-HDBK-217, Rev. F    Circuit Stress Method
 Ground Benign   675  kHr
 TEMPERATURE
 Specifi cation  -25  +70 °C
 Operation  -40  +85 °C
 Storage  -40  +110 °C
   PARAMETER                                 CONDITIONS  MIN    TYP  MAX  UNITS
Specifi cations typical at TA = +25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise specifi ed.
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Specifi cations typical at TA = +25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise specifi ed.
Note: Other input to output voltages may be available.  Please contact factory.
 HL01R24D15ZC       24       ±15       ±33      20       80      53
 NOMINAL RATED RATED  INPUT  CURRENT
  INPUT  OUTPUT OUTPUT
  VOLTAGE  VOLTAGE CURRENT MIN LOAD   RATED LOAD EFFICIENCY
    MODEL (VDC) (VDC)  (mA)                       (mA)                      (mA)           (%)
 HL01R05S05ZC 5   5   200 50  400 58
 HL01R05S12ZC 5   12   83 50  400 52
 HL01R05S15ZC 5   15   67 50  400 52
 HL01R12S05ZC 12   5   200 40  160 58
 HL01R12S12ZC 12   12   83 40  160 52
 HL01R12S15ZC 12   15   67 40  160 52
 HL01R15S05ZC 15   5   200 30  130 58
 HL01R15S12ZC 15   12   83 30  130 52
 HL01R15S15ZC 15   15   67 30  130 52
 HL01R24S05ZC 24   5   200 20  80 58
 HL01R24S12ZC 24   12   83 20  80 52
 HL01R24S15ZC 24   15   67 20  80 52
 HL01R05D05ZC 5 ±5 ±100 50  425 45
 HL01R05D12ZC 5 ±12  ±41 50  400 53
 HL01R05D15ZC 5 ±15  ±33 50  400 53
 HL01R12D05ZC 12 ±5 ±100 40  185 45
 HL01R12D12ZC 12 ±12  ±41 40  160 53
 HL01R12D15ZC 12 ±15  ±33 40  160 53
 HL01R15D05ZC 15 ±5 ±100 30  145 45
 HL01R15D12ZC 15 ±12  ±41 30  130 53
 HL01R15D15ZC 15 ±15  ±33 30  130 53
 HL01R24D05ZC 24 ±5 ±100 20  90 45
 HL01R24D12ZC 24 ±12  ±41 20  80 53
HL01RZC.B03  Page 2 of 3
Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
HL01RZC
1 WATT REGULATED DC/DC CONVERTER